CUS150M Series
2 x 4” 150W AC-DC Power Supplies
CUS150M Series 1
Features	 Benefits
	 • Compact 2x4 inch Footprint	 • Space Saving in End Equipment
	 • Medical Approval with 2 x MoPP Isolation	 • Suitable for B and BF Type Medical Equipment
	 • Suitable for Class I and Class II (no earth) Installations	 • Flexible Utilisation

	 Safety Agency Certifications    (3)	 -	 IEC/EN/UL60950-1 and 60601-1.  ES60601-1.
	 	 	 Designed to meet IEC61010-1
	 Conducted & Radiated EMI	 -	 EN55011 / EN55032 Class B (see application notes for conditions)
	 Immunity	 -	 Compliant with EN60601-1-2;2015 (Ed4), see immunity table on page 3
	 Weight	 g	 185 (open PCB version)
	 Size (WxLxH)	 mm	 50.8 x 101.6 x 31.5 (open PCB version)
	 Warranty	 yrs	 5
	 Connectors	 -	 Input: JST B2P3-VH, Output: JST B6P-VH, Fan: Molex 22-04-1021
Notes: (1) For operation at 440Hz please consult Technical Sales. (2) Derate linearly to 90% load from 90 to 85VAC input
(3) EN60335-1 Compliant versions available subject to MOQ. Please contact Sales. Specification parameters apply at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise stated.
CUS150M Series2
Model Selector
		 	 Nominal Output	 Fan 	 Maximum (1)	 Maximum 	 Maximum (1)	 Maximum
	 Model	 Voltage	 Supply	 Current 	 Current 	 Power 	 Power
		  (V) 	 Voltage (V) 	 Convection (A)	 (Forced Air) 	 Convection (W) 	 Forced Air (W)
	 CUS150M-12	 12	 11.6	 10.00	 12.50	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-12/U	 12	 11.6	 12.50	 12.50	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-12/A	 12	 11.6	 12.50	 12.50	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-12/B	 12	 11.6	 12.50	 12.50	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-12/F	 12	 11.6	 12.50	 n/a	 150	 n/a
	 CUS150M-15	 15	 9.8	 8.00	 10.00	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-15/U	 15	 9.8	 10.00	 10.00	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-15/A	 15	 9.8	 10.00	 10.00	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-15/B	 15	 9.8	 10.00	 10.00	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-15/F	 15	 9.8	 10.00	 n/a	 150	 n/a
	 CUS150M-18	 18	 11.6	 6.66	 8.33	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-18/U	 18	 11.6	 8.33	 8.33	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-18/A	 18	 11.6	 8.33	 8.33	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-18/B	 18	 11.6	 8.33	 8.33	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-18/F	 18	 11.6	 8.33	 n/a	 150	 n/a
	 CUS150M-24	 24	 11.6	 5.00	 6.25	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-24/U	 24	 11.6	 6.25	 6.25	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-24/A	 24	 11.6	 6.25	 6.25	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-24/B	 24	 11.6	 6.25	 6.25	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-24/F	 24	 11.6	 6.25	 n/a	 150	 n/a
	 CUS150M-28	 28	 10.8	 4.28	 5.36	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-28/U	 28	 10.8	 5.36	 5.36	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-28/A	 28	 10.8	 5.36	 5.36	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-28/B	 28	 10.8	 5.36	 5.36	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-28/F	 28	 10.8	 5.36	 n/a	 150	 n/a
	 CUS150M-36	 36	 11.6	 3.33	 4.16	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-36/U	 36	 11.6	 4.16	 4.16	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-36/A	 36	 11.6	 4.16	 4.16	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-36/B	 36	 11.6	 4.16	 4.16	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-36/F	 36	 11.6	 4.16	 n/a	 150	 n/a
	 CUS150M-48	 48	 11.6	 2.50	 3.12	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-48/U	 48	 11.6	 3.12	 3.12	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-48/A	 48	 11.6	 3.12	 3.12	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-48/B	 48	 11.6	 3.12	 3.12	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-48/F	 48	 11.6	 3.12	 n/a	 150	 n/a
Output voltage is factory set and not user adjustable
Non-standard outputs can be requested within the following ranges (not for /F version);